9/25/24, 10:45 AM Gmail - Fwd: Re: SpiroTrue Flowsensor H

M Gma" Aqib Majeed <viamed.aqib.majeed@gmail.com>

Fwd: Re: SpiroTrue Flowsensor H

Ryan Swaine <ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk> 25 September 2024 at 10:29
Reply-To: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk

To: Kate Griffitths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>, Aqib Majeed <aqib.majeed@viamed.co.uk>, Sophie Lines
<sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk>

Hi, please can we provide Ignacio with a proforma invoice for 170x 4310003

Thank you, Ryan

Ryan Swaine

International Sales Manager
VIAMED

www.viamed.co.uk

Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542
Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Ringted Investment <comercial@ringted.es>

Date: Wed, 25 Sept 2024 at 10:24

Subject: Fwd: Re: SpiroTrue Flowsensor H

To: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk <ryan.swaine@yviamed.co.uk>

Dear Ryan,
| appreciate your news
Please send us proforma invoice to send payment including bank information and delivery date of:

(170 units) 4310003 SpiroTrue Flowsensor H
Single Patient Use Pack of 6

INVOICE INFORMATION:

RINGTED INVESTMENT SL

AV MEDITERRANO 9 28007 MADRID
CIF B85128429

DELIVERY TO:
RINGTED INVESTMENT SL
CALLE CRUZ VERDE 9, LAS ROZAS 28232 MADRID

We look forward to hear from you

Best regards
Ignacio E. Quintero
Ph 34 618440968

> mmmmmeeen Mensaje original ----------
> De: Ryan Swaine <ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk>
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> Para: Ringted Investment <comercial@ringted.es>
> Fecha: 19/09/2024 11:52 CEST

> Asunto: Re: SpiroTrue Flowsensor H

>

>

> Dear Ignacio
>

> I'm glad to hear from you and hope you're doing well.

>

> Please find the latest pricing below. The part number has changed, but the
> product remains exactly the same. The only difference is that "Viamed" has
> been removed from the label to consolidate the technical files with our

> development partners into one version, which helps to minimise production
> costs.

>

> 4310009 SpiroTrue H - Single-use flow sensor.

> Box of 6 = EUR €39 / box of 6 EXW

>

> We currently have approximately 100 boxes available from stock and more due
> at the end of October/start of November.

>

> Please let me know if you are happy to proceed with the new pricing and if
> you would require a part shipment or a single shipment and | will organise
> a proforma invoice with shipping costs.

>

> Best regards

> Ryan

>

>

> Ryan Swaine

> International Sales Manager

> VIAMED

> www.viamed.co.uk

> Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk

> Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542

> Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

>

> GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

>

>

> On Wed, 18 Sept 2024 at 13:49, Ringted Investment <comercial@ringted.es>
> wrote:

>

> > Dear Ryan,

> >

> > We hope you're fine

> >

> > At the present time we need to buy:

> >

> > (170 units) 4310003 SpiroTrue Flowsensor H

> > Single Patient Use Pack of 6, price estimate 30eur/pack

> >

> > We'll appreciate exw quotation and delivery date

> >

> > Best regards

> > |gnacio E. Quintero

> >

> >

> >

> >

>> > - Mensaje original ----------

> > > De: Ringted Investment <comercial@ringted.es>

> > > Para: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk

> > > Fecha: 03/04/2020 21:14 CEST

> > > Asunto: Re: Re: VAT Number. PAYMENT
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>>>

>>>

> > > Hi Mr Ryan,

>>>

>>>

>>>Thank you

> > > | wait for your news

>>>

>>>

> > > Best regards

> > > |gnacio E. Quintero

> > > > E| 3 de abril de 2020 a las 11:13 Ryan Swaine <office@viamed.co.uk>
> > escribio:

>>>>

>>>>

> > > > Hi Ignacio

>>>>

>>>>

> > > > Thank you, your order is now with our warehouse to prepare for
> > shipping.

>>>>

>>>>

> > > > Best regards

>>>>

>>>>

>>>> Ryan

>>>>

>>>>

>>>>

>>>>

> >>> Ryan Swaine

>>>> |nternational Sales Manager
>>>> VIAMED

>>>> www.viamed.co.uk (http://www.viamed.co.uk/)
>>>> Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
>>>> Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542
>>>>

> > > > Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117
>>>>

>>>>

>>>>

> > > > GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy (

> > http://www.viamed.co.uk/policy)
>>>>

>>>>

>>>>

>>>>

>>>>

>>>>0n Thu, 2 Apr 2020 at 15:05, Ringted Investment < comercial@ringted.es>
> > wrote:

>>>>
>>>>>Dar Mr Ryan
>>>>>

>>>>>
>>>>>Thank you

> >>>>| enclose payment copy
>>>>>

>>>>>

> > > > > Please send order as soos as you can.

> >> > > Best regards

>>>>>

>>>>>

> > > > > |gnacio E. Quintero

>>>>>>E|l2de abril de 2020 a las 15:29 Ryan Swaine <
> > office@viamed.co.uk> escribio:
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\"

>>>

>>>

> > > Dear Ignacio

>>>

>>>

>>> | am sorry for your wait, we are so busy at the moment.
>>>

>>>

>>>

> > > Please find your proforma invoice attached.

>>>

>>>

> > > Please let me know if you have any questions. Our account details
re at the bottom of the page if you wish to proceed with payment.
>>>

>>>

> > > Best regards

>>>

>>>

>>>Ryan

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>> Ryan Swaine

> > > |nternational Sales Manager

>>> VIAMED

> > > www.viamed.co.uk (http://www.viamed.co.uk/)

> >> Email: ryan.swaine@yviamed.co.uk

>>> Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542

>>>

> > > Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

>>>

>>>

>>>

> > > GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy (
http://www.viamed.co.uk/policy)

>>>>

>>>>

>>>>

>>>>

>>>>

>>>>0n Wed, 1 Apr 2020 at 17:38, Ringted Investment <
comercial@ringted.es> wrote:

>>>>

> >>>> ok, you can add 20% VAT.

>>>>>>El 1 de abril de 2020 a las 18:17 Ryan Swaine <
office@viamed.co.uk> escribio:

>>>>>>

>>>>>>

>>>>>> Hilgnacio

>>>>>>

>>>>>>

>>>>>>| checked your vat number again today and it is still not
registered, normally this is something your accountant can take care of
straight away. | can process a quotation for you, but we will have to add

20% VAT.
>>>>>>

>>>>>>

> >>>>> Please let me know how you would like to proceed?
>>>>>>

>>>>>>

> >>>>> Best regards

VVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVY»YVVVVVVVVVYVVYV
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>>>>>

>>>>>

>>>>> Ryan

>>>>>

>>>>>

>>>>>

>>>>>

>>>>> Ryan Swaine

>>>>> |nternational Sales Manager
>>>>> VIAMED

>>>>> www.viamed.co.uk (http://www.viamed.co.uk/)
>>>>> Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
>>>>> Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542
>>>>>

>>>> > Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117
>>>>>

>>>>>

>>>>>

>>>>> GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy (

http://www.viamed.co.uk/policy)

>
>
>
>
>
>

>>>>>
>>>>>
>>>>>
>>>>>
>>>>>
>>>>>0n Wed, 1 Apr 2020 at 16:32, Main Account <

office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

>>>>>

>>>>>>

>>>>>>

>>>>>>

>>>>>> e Forwarded message ---------

>>>>>> From: Ringted Investment < comercial@ringted.es>
>>>>>> Date: Wed, 1 Apr 2020 at 16:31

>>>>>> Subject: Fwd: Re: VAT Number

>>>>>> To: < office@viamed.co.uk>

>>>>>>

>>>>>>

>>>>>>

>>>>>>

>>>>>>HiRyan

>>>>>>|s there any new?

>>>>>> Best regards

>>>>>> |gnacio E. Quintero

>>>>>>> e Mensaje original ---------—-

>>>>>>> De: Ringted Investment < comercial@ringted.es>
>>>>>>> Para: office@viamed.co.uk

>>>>>>>Fecha: 31 de marzo de 2020 a las 22:26
>>>>>>> Asunto: Fwd: Re: VAT Number

>>>>>>>

>>>>>>>

>>>>>>>HjRyan.

>>>>>>>

>>>>>>>

>>>>>>>|'m afraid that our VAT is only registered in Spain, but
e import goods regulary from all Europe without problems.
>>>>>>>What we can do?

>>>>>>> Best regards

>>>>>> > |gnacio E. Quintero

>>>>>>>> e Mensaje original ----------
>>>>>>>>De: Ryan Swaine < office@viamed.co.uk>
>>>>>>>> Para: Ringted Investment < comercial@ringted.es>
>>>>>>>>Fecha: 31 de marzo de 2020 a las 22:12
>>>>>>>> Asunto: Re: VAT Number

>>>>>>>>
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>>>>>>>>>

>>>>>>>>>Hj

>>>>>>>>>

>>>>>>>>>

>>>>>>>>>You may need to speak with your accountant to make sure

you're registered correctly.
> > >>>>>

>

> Best regards

>

>

> Ryan

>

>

> Ryan Swaine - Viamed & Vandagraph - +44 (0) 7803 907117
>

>

>>>>>>>0n Tue, 31 Mar 2020, 20:21 Ringted Investment, <
comercial@ringted.es> wrote:

VVVVVVVVVYVVYV
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>>>>>>>>>

>>>>>>>>>>HyRyan

>>>>>>>>>>

>>>>>>>>>>

>>>>>>>>>>|'m afraid that it's our VAT number, what can we do?
>>>>>>>>>>Regards

>>>>>>>>>>|gnacio E. Quintero

>>>>>>>>>>>FE| 31 de marzo de 2020 a las 21:12 Ryan Swaine <

office@viamed.co.uk> escribi6:

>>>>>>>>>>>

>>>>>>>>>>>

>>>>>>>>>>>Hi|gnacio

>>>>>>>>>>>

>>>>>>>>>>>

>>>>>>>>>>>Please can you double check the VAT number, | am
having problems with it?

>>>>>>>>>>>

>>>>>>>>>>>

>>>>>>>>>>>
http://ec.europa.eu/taxation_customs/vies/vatRequest.html
>>>>>>>>>>

>>>>>>>>>>

>>>>>

\%
\%
\%
\%

Best regards

Ryan

Ryan Swaine

International Sales Manager

VIAMED

www.viamed.co.uk (http://www.viamed.co.uk/)
Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk

Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542

Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117
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> >
> > > GDPR / Privacy Policy available at
www.viamed.co.uk/policy (http://www.viamed.co.uk/policy)
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>>>>>>>>>>>

>>>>>>>>>>>

>>>>>>>>>>>

>>>>>>>>>>>

>>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>>>0n Tue, 31 Mar 2020 at 19:58, Ringted Investment <
comercial@ringted.es> wrote:

>>>>>>>>>>>

>>>>>>>>>>>>VAT N° IS ESB85128429
>>>>>>>>>>>>Bestregards
>>>>>>>>>>>>|gnacio E. Quintero
>>>>>>>>>>>>>E|31 de marzo de 2020 a las 20:37 Ryan Swaine <
office@viamed.co.uk> escribid:

>S>>>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>>>>>Hilgnacio
>>>>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>>>>>Please can you provide me with your company VAT
number?
>>>>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>>>>>Bestregards
>>>>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>>>>>Ryan
>>>>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>3>>3>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>3>3>3>3>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>>>>>Ryan Swaine
>>>>>>>>>>>>> |nternational Sales Manager
>>>>>>>>>>>>> VIAMED
>>>>>>>>>>>>> www.viamed.co.uk (http://www.viamed.co.uk/)
>>>>>>>>>>>>> Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
>>>>>>>>>>>>> (Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542
>>>>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>>>>> Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117
>>>>>>3>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>>>>>GDPR/ Privacy Policy available at
www.viamed.co.uk/policy (http://www.viamed.co.uk/policy)
>>>>>>>>>>>>>

>>>>>>>>>>>>

>>>>>>>>>>>>

>>>>>>>>>>

>>>>>>>>>>

>>>>>>>>

>>>>>>>>

>>>>>>>

>>>>>>>

>>>>>

>>>>>

>>>

>>>

>

>
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